ArchivesSpace

a community served by +Lyrasis

Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

This finding aid was produced using ArchivesSpace on January 22, 2025.
Description is written in: English.
Describing Archives: A Content Standard

Rare Book and Manuscript Library

Butler Library, 6th Floor

Columbia University, Mail Code 1127

535 W. 114th St.

New York, NY 10027

Business Number: (212) 854-5153

Fax Number: (212) 854-1365

rbml@libraries.cul.columbia.edu

URL: http://www.columbia.edu/cu/lweb/indiv/rbml/index.html



mailto:rbml@libraries.cul.columbia.edu
http://www.columbia.edu/cu/lweb/indiv/rbml/index.html

Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Table of Contents

Summary INfOrmMation ....ccoccceeiiiiiiiiiiiece et et e e e e e ree e e e e e s e e e anee e e e e e e e e e nnnnneees 3
Biographical / HiStOTICAL ........ccccviuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesssssssssssssssssssnnnnnnnnssssssnsnnes 3
SUIMIMATY  coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e e e et ettt b ab s s s s e e s e e e e et tabasssassssssseeeeesssssssnnns 3
ATTANZEIMEIIT  ceivvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitiiiie e ettt s s s e e e ettt e bbb s e e s seeeeeeeatssasssssassssseeeeeeeesrsssssnses 4
Administrative INfOrmation ........ccooooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et et e e e e e 4
Controlled Access HEadings ......ccceiiieioriiiiiiiiiiiiiieiteeee et e et e e e e et e e e e e s e nseeeeeeas 6
COlLECtioN INVENTOTY  ..oetiiiiiiiiiiiiiitteeee ettt e et e e ettt e e e s e e e enereeeeeeeeeeesssrateeeeesesennnnrneeeessssannnes 7
Series I: Cataloged COIreSPONAENCE ........cceeeeeiiiiiiiiiiitieeeieeiiietteeeeeeeeerrrteeee s e eeenrereeeeeseeennnnns 7
Series II: Cataloged Photographs ........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeie ettt 8
Series III: Arranged COITE@SPONAEIICE  .......cceeiiiiiiiiiuiiiieeeriiiiiiiiteeeeeeeeeerrreeeeeeeeeesnnreeeeeesssssnnnnnees 8
Series IV: SUDJECE FileS ....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt et e e e s e e e e e e 9
Series V: Speeches, Letterbook, Scrapbooks, and Photographs ..........cccccccceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiinnnne 9
SETIES VIi BIIEES ..eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt ettt e e e e s et e e e e e s e e s snaee e e e e e eeeeanes 10
Series VII: Biographical Material ..........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e e 10
Series VIILI: Printed MaterialS ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieteee e e e e e e 11
Series IX: BOUNA VOIUINES .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieettee ettt et e e e s e e reee e e e e e e mneeeees 12

- Page 2 -



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Summary Information

Repository: Rare Book and Manuscript Library
Creator: Fuld, Stanley H., 1903-2003
Title: Stanley H. Fuld papers
ID: 4079711
ID: MS#0463

Date [inclusive]: 1916-1992
Physical 67 linear feet 28 boxes 215 volumes 6 oversized folders
Description:

Language of the English .
Material:

Preferred Citation

Identification of specific item; Date (if known); Stanley H. Fuld papers; Box and Folder;
Rare Book and Manuscript Library, Columbia University Library.

" Return to Table of Contents

Biographical / Historical

Chief Judge of the New York State Court of Appeals, 1967-1973. Columbia University LL.B.,
1926.

" Return to Table of Contents

Summary

Correspondence, manuscripts, documents, photographs, memorabilia, and printed materials.
Correspondence is both professional and personal, relating primarily to Fuld's duties in the
New York District Attorney's Office, as a judge in the state and federal courts, and to his
civic work for the Jewish Theological Seminary, the City College of New York, New York

- Page 3 -



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

University, and the Columbia University Law School. Major correspondents include: Thomas
E. Dewey, Louis Finkelstein, Herbert Lehman, and Nelson A. Rockefeller. The rest of the
collection consists of Fuld's briefs, opinions, memoranda, forms of indictments, appeals cases,
reports for the New York State Court of Appeals from his appointment in 1946 through

1973, and manuscripts of his speeches and lectures. The memoranda series deals chiefly with
investigations into organized crime. In addition there are biographical materials, memorabilia,
and photographs.

" Return to Table of Contents

Arrangement

Box 1: Cataloged correspondence and photographs; Box 2-5A: Arranged correspondence; Box
6-7: Subject files; Box 8-19: Speeches, letterbooks, and photographs; Box 20: Briefs, 1977-1978;
Box 21-23: Biographical materials; Box 24-25: Printed materials; Oversize folders: Memorabilia
and photographs; Bound volumes of legal materials, 215 vols.

~ Return to Table of Contents

Administrative Information

Publication Statement

Rare Book and Manuscript Library

Butler Library, 6th Floor

Columbia University, Mail Code 1127

535 W. 114th St.

New York, NY 10027

Business Number: (212) 854-5153

Fax Number: (212) 854-1365

rbml@libraries.cul.columbia.edu

URL: http://www.columbia.edu/cu/lweb/indiv/rbml/index.html

Revision Description
EAD document created by CCR. 2021-03-24

- Page 4 -


mailto:rbml@libraries.cul.columbia.edu
http://www.columbia.edu/cu/lweb/indiv/rbml/index.html

Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Restrictions on Access

This following boxes are located off-site: Boxes 2-28. You will need to request this
material at least three business days in advance to use the collection in the Rare Book and
Manuscript Library reading room.

Restrictions on Access

This collection has no restrictions.

Terms Governing Use and Reproduction

Reproductions may be made for research purposes. The RBML maintains ownership of
the physical material only. Copyright remains with the creator and his/her heirs. The
responsibility to secure copyright permission rests with the patron.

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Source of acquisition--Fuld, Stanley H. Method of acquisition--Gift; Date of
acquisition--1973. Accession number--M-1973.

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Papers: Source of acquisition--Fuld, S.H. Method of acquisition--Gift; Date of
acquisition--04/14/92. Accession number--M-92-04-14.

Ownership and Custodial History
Gift of Stanley H. Fuld, 1973, 1980, 1983, 1984, 1987, 1988, 1992 and 1993.

Processing Information

Processed ELJ 1974.

Processing Information

Papers Processed HR 07/08/92.

Accruals
Materials may have been added to the collection since this finding aid was prepared.
Contact rbml@columbia.edu for more information.

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 5 -



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Controlled Access Headings

+  Education

*  Organized crime

«  Appellate courts -- United States

+  Bar associations -- United States

« Judges -- Selection and appointment

*  Law -- United States

+  Law schools -- New York (State) -- New York
+  Governmental investigations

* Announcements

«  Articles

«  Autobiographies (literary works)
+  Awards

¢ Briefs

«  Case files

«  Certificates

+ diplomas

+ Indictments (legal documents)

*  Lectures

*  Memorabilia

«  Photographs

*  Reports

*  Speeches (documents)

+  Testimonials

« Judges

 Lawyers

«  Public prosecutors

+  Dewey, Thomas E (Thomas Edmund), 1902-1971
«  Finkelstein, Louis, 1895-1991

. Lehman, Herbert H (Herbert Henry), 1878-1963
*  Rockefeller, Nelson A. (Nelson Aldrich), 1908-1979
*  American Bar Association

*  Association of the Bar of the City of New York

* New York (State). Court of Appeals

«  New York State Bar Association

+ Jewish Theological Seminary of America

+  City University of New York. City College

*  New York University

*  Columbia University. School of Law

- Page 6 -



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Collection Inventory

Series I: Cataloged Correspondence

Title/Description Instances
Albert, Carl box 1
Brennan, William J., Jr. box 1
Brownell, Herbert box 1
Buckley, James L. box 1
Burger, Warren E. box 1
Celler, Emanuel box 1
Cooke, Terence, Cardinal box 1
Dewey, Thomas E. box 1
Douglas, William O. box 1
Dulles, John Foster box 1
Eagleton, Thomas box 1
Fackenthal, Frank Diehl box 1
Finkelstein, Louis box 1
Frankfurter, Felix box 1
Gannett, Frank box 1
Ginsburg, Jekuthiel box 1
Harlan, John M. box 1
Hersey, John box 1
Jackson, Robert H. box 1
Javits, Jacob Koppel box 1
Keating, Kenneth B. box 1
Kirk, Grayson box 1
Lehman, Herbert H. box 1
Morris, Newbold box 1
Moses, Robert box 1
Neuberger, Maurine box 1
Nizer, Louis box 1

- Page 7 -



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Plimpton, Francis T.P.
Rockefeller, Nelson A.
Schary, Dore

Seidman, Nathan
Stewart, Potter
Sulzberger, Arthur Ochs
Vance, Cyrus

Wilson, Malcolm

" Return to Table of Contents

Series II: Cataloged Photographs
Title/Description

Dewey, Thomas E.

Lehman, Herbert H.

" Return to Table of Contents

Series III: Arranged Correspondence
Title/Description
A-F
G-L
M-R
S-Z
Form letters and statements
Honors, testimonials
Jewish Theological Seminary
Miscellaneous
National Recovery Administration
Personal
Appointment to the Court of Appeals
Election to the Court of Appeals

Correspondence, 1939-1991, and miscellaneous

- Page 8 -

box 1
box 1
box 1
box 1
box 1
box 1
box 1

box 1

Instances

box 1

box 1

Instances

box 2
box 3
box 4
box 4A
box 4A
box 4A
box 4A
box 4A
box 4A
box 4A
box 5
box 5

box 5A



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Physical Description: 2 Volumes

Correspondence with and about law clerks, 1966-1991, and box 5A
miscellaneous

Physical Description: 1 Volumes

" Return to Table of Contents

Series IV: Subject Files

Title/Description Instances
Adoption case box 6
Appeals Subjects: Censorship and Obscenity; Judicial box 6

Process and Judicial Legislation

Physical Description: 2 folders

ASCAP Copyright Symposium box 6
Cahn, Edmond box 6
Cardozo Lecture box 6
City College box 6
George Jaffin Project box 6
Judicial Selection box 6

Physical Description: 2 folders

Kaye, Scholer...Special Counsel box 6
Marriages Performed by Fuld box 6
Moot Courts box 6
New York Times Computer Run box 7
New York University Seminar box 7

Physical Description: 2 folders

Prisoners' Letters box 7
Rodyk vs. Ukranian Autocephalic Church box 7
Salzburg Lectures box 7

Physical Description: 3 folders

Salzburg Seminar, 1959 box 7

" Return to Table of Contents

Series V: Speeches, Letterbook, Scrapbooks, and Photographs

- Page O -



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Title/Description
A - Cardozo Award

Chief Justice Conference - Coran Nobis
Court of Appeals - Greene, Myron
Hand, Learned - Lawyer in Fiction
Lawyer - N. Y. Law School Commencement
New York State Board - New York State Bar
New York State Bar - Rockland County Bar Association
St. John's University - Unused
U.S. Supreme Court - Westchester County Bar Association
Letterbook--NRA Memoranda
Photographs (uncataloged)
Speeches (Chronolgical File), 1916-1962
Speeches (Chronolgical File), 1963-1972
Speeches (Chronolgical File), 1973-1983
Scrapbooks:
Scrapbook: Memorabilia, vol I [green]
Scrapbook: Memorabilia, vol II [black]

Scrapbook: Memorabilia, vol III [black]

" Return to Table of Contents

Series VI: Briefs, 1977-1978
Title/Description
Briefs, 1977-1978

" Return to Table of Contents

Series VII: Biographical Material
Title/Description

Chronological
General
Biographical Sketches

Miscellaneous Writings

- Page 10 -

Instances

box 8

box 9

box 10
box 11
box 12
box 13
box 14
box 15
box 16
box 16
box 16
box 17
box 18

box 19

cmibox 26
cmibox 27

cmibox 28

Instances

box 20

Instances

box 21

box 22

box 22



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Photographs box 22
General box 22A
Memorabilia

Biographical Sketches box 23

Certificates, etc. box 23

Citations box 23

Correspondence Copies box 23

Diplomas and Certificates flatbox 83

Diplomas and Certificates flatbox 84

Framed certificate attesting to election as chief judge, flatbox 82

Court of Appeals, 1966
Framed excerpt from Court Minutes flatbox 82

"The Microcosm", 1923 box 23

Scope and Contents

2 copies of the 1923 City College yearbook

Miscellaneous Biograhical Items box 23

Photograph--Thomas Edmund Dewey, 1942, 1944 flatbox 82
Physical Description: 14x11"

Scope and Contents
Photograph of Dewey, 1942. Signed and inscribed to
S.H. Fuld, May 1944.
Photographs box 23

Plaque Certificate of Supreme Court of the United States, flatbox 83
1933 May 29

Scrapbook I box 26
Scrapbook II box 27
Scrapbook III box 28

" Return to Table of Contents

Series VIII: Printed Materials

Title/Description Instances
Printed Materials box 24
Printed Materials box 25

- Page 11 -



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

" Return to Table of Contents

Series IX: Bound Volumes

Conditions Governing Access:
Conditions Governing Access

These volumes were physically separated from the collection at some point, and remain missing at this
time. It is not possible to access them in the reading room.
Title/Description Instances

Bar Association Criminal Courts Committee Reports

Physical Description: 2 Volumes

Briefs

Physical Description: 2 Volumes

Briefs and Memoranda of Law

Physical Description: 2 Volumes

Briefs, Criminal Cases

Physical Description: 40 Volumes

Briefs, Memoranda

Physical Description: 1 Volumes

Cases on Appeal

Physical Description: 7 Volumes

Forms

Physical Description: 1 Volumes

Forms in Prosecution of Crime

Physical Description: 2 Volumes

General Memoranda

Physical Description: 1 Volumes

Index to Memoranda of Law

Physical Description: 2 Volumes

Indictment and Indictment Forms

Physical Description: 2 Volumes

Memoranda of Law of D.A. Investigation into Organized
Crime

Physical Description: 17 Volumes

Opinions

Physical Description: 47 Volumes

- Page 12 -



Stanley H. Fuld papers4079711

Record Matter of Tobias and Rozman

Physical Description: 1 Volumes

Report of the New York State Court of Appeals, and Index,
1946-1973

Physical Description: 89 Volumes

Scope and Contents

88 volumes, and one index volume

" Return to Table of Contents

- Page 13 -



	Title Page
	Summary Information
	Biographical / Historical
	Summary
	Arrangement
	Administrative Information
	Controlled Access Headings
	Collection Inventory
	Series I: Cataloged Correspondence
	Series II: Cataloged Photographs
	Series III: Arranged Correspondence
	Series IV: Subject Files
	Series V: Speeches, Letterbook, Scrapbooks, and Photographs
	Series VI: Briefs
	Series VII: Biographical Material
	Series VIII: Printed Materials
	Series IX: Bound Volumes

